# 503658243 01/21/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHENEX PHARMACEUTICALS AG	11/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANSSEN BIOTECH INC	
Street Address:	800/850 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE	
City:	HORSHAM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14927501

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2156285658

**Email:** dwilso32@its.jnj.com **Correspondent Name:** BERNARD F. PLANTZ

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRD3358USNP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN H. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn H. Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PRD3358PHENEXTOJANSSENBIOTECH#page1.tif source=PRD3358PHENEXTOJANSSENBIOTECH#page2.tif source=PRD3358PHENEXTOJANSSENBIOTECH#page3.tif

PATENT 503658243 REEL: 037567 FRAME: 0900

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHENEX PHARMACEUTICALS AG ("Assignor"), a German Corporation, having a place of business at **Donnersbergweg 1**, 67059 Ludwigshafen, Germany is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain patents and/or patent applications set forth in Exhibit A ("Patents"), which Exhibit A is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN BIOTECH INC. ("Assignce"), a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a place of business at, 800/850 Ridgeview Drive, Horsham, Pennsylvania is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in Exhibit A, hereto annexed, including without limitation:

- (a) the Patent(s) in each jurisdiction in which the Patent(s) was/is filed, validated or granted and all patent applications, patents and supplementary protection certificates which may derive or result from the same, including any divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and registrations in relation to any thereof and all and any other rights in inventions comprised in the above (together referred to as "Patent Rights");
- (b) the benefit of all priority rights of the Patents; and
- (c) the right to file patent applications and to seek and obtain the grant of patents therefrom in other countries or jurisdictions with respect to the Patents or any other patent included in the Patent Rights.

The Assignor agrees to execute any further documents and to do all things which the Assignee may require in order to vest or confirm the vesting in the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors in title or nominees as the case may be) of the Patents and all other Patent Rights in all relevant jurisdictions and of all other property right, title and interest intended to be assigned, transferred or granted to the Assignee hereunder and to give the Assignee the full benefit of this Assignment including doing all acts which may be necessary or desirable to record the Patents in the name of the Assignee in all relevant jurisdictions. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and the Assignee's agents to sign all such forms on behalf of the Assignor as the Assignee considers appropriate in order to record the Patents and any other Patent Rights in the name of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 037567 FRAME: 0901 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date of the later of the parties' alignatures.

Date:



# EXHIBIT A

JNJ DOCKET NO. PRD3357	<b>SERIAL NO.</b> 62/072563	FILING DATE 10/30/2014	TITLE TRIFLUOROMETHYL ALCOHOLS AS MODULATORS OF RORYE
			<i>*</i>
PRO3358	62/072614	10/30/2014	THIAZOLES AS MODULATORS OF RORYT
PRD3359	62/072599	10/30/2014	AMIDE SUBSTITUTED THIAZOLES AS MODULATORS OF RORYT

PATENT REEL: 037567 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 01/21/2016**